LawPact News and Blog Summary – February 21-March 13, 2022

Business

1. “Georgia’s Restrictive Covenant Act - Non-Compete Geographic Limits” (Berman, Fink, Van Horn) https://www.bfvlaw.com/georgias-restrictive-covenant-act-noncompete-geographic-limits/


Labor and Employment

1. “Women’s National Soccer Team Settles Equal Pay Act Claim” (Berman, Fink, Van Horn) https://www.bfvlaw.com/womens-national-soccer-team-settles-equal-pay-act-claim/


Intellectual Property, Patents and Copyright

1. “Filing Provisional Patent Applications for Fun and Profit!” (Gallet, Dreyer & Berkey) https://www.gdblaw.com/filing-provisional-patent-applications-fun-profit

2. “NFTs and the Law – NFT Rights and Basics” (Berman, Fink, Van Horn) https://www.bfvlaw.com/nfts-and-the-law-nft-rights-and-basics/

3. “Simply Incorporating or Registering a Business Name Does NOT Give You Exclusive Rights to the Name” (KMB Law) https://www.kmblaw.com/simply-incorporating-or-registering-a-business-name-does-not-give-you-exclusive-rights-to-the-name/




Estate Planning, Wills and Trusts

1. “Think Twice Before Splitting Charitable Bequests” (THK Law) https://www.thklaw.com/splitting-charitable-bequests/

2. “When to File a Gift Tax Return” (THK Law) https://www.thklaw.com/when-to-file-gift-tax-return/

3. “Plan GST Taxes Carefully to Avoid Surprises” (THK Law) https://www.thklaw.com/plan-gst-taxes-carefully/


Insurance

1. “Review Your Life Insurance Needs Regularly” (THK Law) https://www.thklaw.com/review-life-insurance-needs-regularly/

2. “Insurance eNews” (Forbes Solicitors) https://www.forbessolicitors.co.uk/newsletters/Insurance-eNews-March-2022.htm


Immigration

1. “Ukraine Family Visa Scheme – The Challenges Faced by Applicants and How We Can Help” (Forbes Solicitors) https://www.forbessolicitors.co.uk/newsletters/Ukraine-Family-Visa-Scheme-the-challenges-faced-by-applicants-and-how-we-can-help.htm





Firm News and Announcements

1. “Regulatory eNews” (Forbes Solicitors) https://www.forbessolicitors.co.uk/newsletters/Regulatory-eNews-Feb.htm

2. “Member Matthew Esworthy Presenting at 2022 MSBA Solo Small Firm Summit” (Bowie & Jensen)
\ https://www.bowie-jensen.com/2022/03/member-matthew-esworthy-presenting-at-2022-msba-solo-small-firm-summit/

3. “Adam Russell Promoted to Partner” (THK Law) https://www.thklaw.com/adam-russell-promoted-to-partner/
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